PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DAVIES	09/09/2015
ROGER MEDWELL	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NP AEROSPACE LIMITED	
Street Address:	473 FOLESHILL ROAD	
City:	COVENTRY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV6 5AQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14774705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058986-0955902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Minikia D. House/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=955902#page1.tif source=955902#page2.tif

PATENT 504532042 REEL: 043484 FRAME: 0417

Confirmation of Ownership

UK Patent Application 1304900.2 and International Patent Application PCT/GB2014/050653

I Christopher Davies, do hereby confirm that

- I am a co-inventor for the above mentioned patent applications, which relate to vehicle armour:
- · I am Technical Director of NP Aerospace Limited;
- At the time of invention, because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties I had a special obligation to further the interests of NP Aerospace;
- Accordingly, inventions made by me (including inventions embodied in the above mentioned applications and any further applications claiming priority of or deriving therefrom) automatically vested in NP Aerospace Limited by virtue of Section 39(1)(b) of the Patents Act 1977.

And I hereby confirm that all rights in the invention and the above applications, including the right to claim priority, now belong and at all times have belonged to NP Aerospace Limited and they had full authority to file the above applications.

For the sake of those jurisdictions requiring a consideration for assignment, I hereby confirm that in consideration of One Pound Sterling (£1) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt adequacy and sufficiency of which I acknowledge the invention is assigned to NP Aerospace Limited.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on 13th March 2013 (the filing date of UK Patent Application 1304900.2).

Signature_______

Date___9/9/15

Christopher Davies

RECORDED: 09/05/2017

- I, Roger Medwell, do hereby confirm that:
 - I am a co-inventor for the above mentioned patent applications, which relate to vehicle armour;
 - At the time of invention (which was no later than 30th March 2010) I was Managing Director of NP Aerospace Limited;
 - At the time of invention, because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties I had a special obligation to further the interests of NP Aerospace:
 - Accordingly, inventions made by me (including inventions embodied in the above mentioned applications and any further applications claiming priority of or deriving therefrom) automatically vested in NP Aerospace Limited by virtue of Section 39(1)(b) of the Patents Act 1977 (the Act).

And I hereby confirm that all rights in the invention and the above applications, including the right to claim priority, now belong and at all times have belonged to NP Aerospace Limited and they had full authority to file the above applications. For the avoidance of any doubt, by signing this Confirmation of Ownership, I do not waive my rights to:

- be mentioned as the inventor in relation to the invention pursuant to Section 13 of the Act; or.
- an award of compensation pursuant to Section 40 of the Act.

For the sake of those jurisdictions requiring a consideration for assignment, I hereby confirm that in consideration of One Pound Sterling (£1) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt adequacy and sufficiency of which I acknowledge the invention is assigned to NP Aerospace Limited.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on 13th March 2013 (the filing date of UK Patent Application 1304900.2).

Signature Date 77/1/24/16

PATENT REEL: 043484 FRAME: 0419